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Course Description Form

1. Course Name:

Pathophysology

2. Course Code:

3. Semester / Year:

Semester

4. Description Preparation Date: 17/ 03/ 2024

5. Available Attendance Forms:

Available

6. Number of Credit Hours (Total) / Number of Units (Total)

45 hours per semester. 3 hours per week

7. Course administrator's name (mention all, if more than one name)

Name: hibatalla mohammod
Email: hibatalla.mohammd@alsafwa.edu.iq

8. Course Obijectives

1- Giving students the skill to recognize tl
disease

2- Providing students with the skill of
knowing the types of diseases

3- Students know how to deal with ed
disease and diagnosis

9. Teaching and Learning Strategies

Strategy 1 Education strategy collaborative concept planning
2 Teaching strategy brainstorming
3 Education strategy notes series

10. Course Structure

Week | Hours | Required Learning | Unit or subject Learning method

Outcomes name

Evalu
ation

metho
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3hour

3hour

3hour

3hour

3hour

3hour

Introduction
pathophysiology

Immunodeficienc)

Gangrene

Chronic
inflammation

Classification
wound

Disorders of 1

blood cells

Disorders of wh
blood cells a
lymphoid tissue

Genes and gene
diseases

pathophysiology

Explaining L
scientific  mater|
through display
the screen

Weekl
month
daily,

writte
exams
and t
end-of
year

exam.




3hour

3hour
10

3hour
11

3hour

12

3hour

13

3hour

14

3hour:

15

11. Course Evaluation

30marks monthly exams and daily exams . 70 marks for final exams

12. Learning and Teaching Resources

— Guyton and Hall text book of med

physiology




Gannon’s Review of Medical physiology

Lippincott’s Review : physiology

Fox physiology




